Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Government College of Physical Education Gadoora Ganderbal

<u> گورنمنٹ کالج آف فزیکل ایجوکیشن گا ڑورہ گاندربل</u>

Website: www.jkgcope.edu.in

Email: pgcope@gcope.edu.in

Ph No.: 0194-2951795

Subject: Select list of candidate for the post of Specialist (Teaching Assistant) on Academic Arrangement basis at Govt. College of Physical Education Gadoora Ganderbal for the session 2023-24.

The select list of the candidates applied for the posts of Specialist (Teaching Assistant) at Govt. College of Physical Education Gadoora Ganderbal purely on Academic Arrangement basis for the Academic Session 2023-24.

Select list of candidates for the post of Specialist (Teaching Assistant)

S. No	Name of the candidate	Parentage	Residence	Qualification	Category	Points obtained
1.	Zubair Ahmad Bhat	Mohd Yousuf Bhat	Parigam Kulgam	BPEd/MPEd/ Mphil	OM	54.60
Waiting list of candidates for the post of Specialist (Teaching Assistant)						
1.	Shakeel Ahmad Wani	Gh Mohammad Wani	Killora Shopian	BPEd/MPEd/ Mphil	ОМ	52.20

- 1. The engagement shall be purely on temporary basis and shall not confer upon the engages any special claim/right for their appointment against the said posts on regular basis and shall automatically come to an end after expiry of the session or the posts filled by the competent authority whichever is earlier.
- 2. The selected candidate shall be paid monthly remuneration as per the Government Order No.: 219-HE of 2018 dated 28-03-2018 issued by the Higher Education Department Jammu and Kashmir.
- 3. The selected candidate shall have to execute an agreement/ undertaking duly attested by the 1st class Magistrate that they will not claim for regularization / permanent absorption against the post for which he has been engaged for the Academic Session 2023-24.
- 4. The candidates shall submit their original documents to this office within three (03) days from the date of publication of the selection list in the newspaper failing which their candidature shall be cancelled and the waiting list shall be operated accordingly.

Sd/-Dr. Hartej Singh Principal GCOPE (Member Secretary)

No: GCOPE/GBL/166-67 Dated: 11-05-2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Secretary to Government Youth Services & Sports, J&K Civil Secretariat Jammu/ Srinagar for information.
- 2. Director Youth Services & Sports, J&K for information.
- 3. Joint Director Youth Services & Sports, Kashmir for information.
- 4. Joint Director Information Department Kashmir for information and publication in the newspapers for the information of selected candidates.
- 5. District Treasury Officer, Ganderbal for information.
- 6. Office record file.